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Sunday   4:00 pm Lanes 11 - 26MONITOR LANES
President: KEN TACEY is on Lane 22 (989)894-4569

Secretary: DENISE JEAN-LABELLE is on Lane 16 (989)239-4861     Treasurer: STEVIE JO WILLIAMS is on Lane 13 (989)213-9177

Team Standings
Points Points Scratch High High

Place # Team Name Won Lost %Won Pins Game Sers
1 2 SPLIT HAPPENS 13 3 81.3 7285 696 1883
2 11 ALLEY OOPS 12 4 75.0 6662 601 1767
3 6 TONY'S ANGELS 10½ 5½ 65.6 6703 625 1757
4 15 BALL MOVEMENT 10½ 5½ 65.6 6447 592 1664
5 9 3 BALL & A SPLIT 10 6 62.5 5825 518 1482
6 14 BOWLING 4 BEER 10 6 62.5 5838 562 1519
7 3 LANE BUSTERS 9 7 56.3 6251 582 1589
8 12 NO F IN STRIKES 9 7 56.3 5527 492 1414
9 8 DOUBLE D'S 8 8 50.0 7296 688 1929

10 10 CHINGMAN TRIBE 8 8 50.0 6629 646 1726
11 7 CASEVILLE CAMPERS 8 8 50.0 5691 531 1519
12 1 DOUBLE TROUBLE 6 10 37.5 5423 515 1415
13 4 SPLITS-N-GIGGLES 5 11 31.3 5150 476 1389
14 5 WE BE BOWLERS 4 12 25.0 5825 535 1505
15 13 SPARE ME 3 13 18.8 4342 462 1208
16 16 BYE TEAM 0 16 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
11-12 CASEVILLE CAMPERS 763 675 766 2204 3 <---> SPLITS-N-GIGGLES 688 746 728 2162 1
13-14 DOUBLE TROUBLE 675 726 745 2146 1 <---> CHINGMAN TRIBE 734 781 699 2214 3
15-16 BOWLING 4 BEER 712 670 730 2112 1 <---> ALLEY OOPS 694 749 735 2178 3
17-18 BALL MOVEMENT 718 730 786 2234 2 <---> SPLIT HAPPENS 826 716 767 2309 2
19-20 LANE BUSTERS 762 748 757 2267 4 <---> SPARE ME 744 650 722 2116 0
21-22 BYE TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 <---> WE BE BOWLERS 675 771 707 2153 3
23-24 TONY'S ANGELS 740 768 717 2225 2 <---> 3 BALL & A SPLIT 737 759 754 2250 2
25-26 NO F IN STRIKES 704 743 741 2188 3 <---> DOUBLE D'S 724 693 711 2128 1

Lane Assignments
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26

Wk05  11/02   8-  5   2- 12  13-  1  14- 16  15-  4   6-  3  10-  7   9- 11
Wk06  11/16  10-  3   9- 13  12- 16   4-  1   6- 14  15-  8   5- 11   2-  7
Wk07  11/30  15- 11   7- 16   4-  9  12-  6   8-  1  10- 14   3-  2  13-  5

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Handicap Game

1929 DOUBLE D'S 2367 ALLEY OOPS 696 SPLIT HAPPENS 838 CHINGMAN TRIB
1883 SPLIT HAPPENS 2363 TONY'S ANGELS 688 DOUBLE D'S 827 TONY'S ANGELS
1726 CHINGMAN TRIBE 2312 BALL MOVEMENT 601 ALLEY OOPS 821 BOWLING 4 BEE
1589 LANE BUSTERS 2296 BOWLING 4 BEER 592 BALL MOVEMENT 809 LANE BUSTERS
1519 CASEVILLE CAMPERS 2270 3 BALL & A SPLIT 535 WE BE BOWLERS 785 CASEVILLE CAM
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Season High Scores - Continued
Scratch Series Scratch Game Handicap Series Handicap Game

Men 672 JORDEN GARY 256 REY CHINGMAN 722 DAVE GWIZDALA 262 RICH DELANO
584 DAN DELANO 223 JERRY ORDWAY 671 TONY MILITELLO 232 ERIC ZOLINSKI
545 KEN TACEY 202 EARL PETRIMOULX 660 MIKE SPRINGBORN 231 JEFFERY NEITZEL
504 JAKE SCHALK 180 JAMES GILMORE 643 KYLE WESTPHAL 227 TIMMY NEITZEL
479 VIC CHINGMAN 179 CAMERON DUBY 604 RUSTY GILMORE 221 HARRY ELLIOTT
453 BRIAN VANMETER 170 MARK WAIBEL 595 MARTIN BROWN 212 JAY STEPHENS
424 BRIAN STAFFORD 153 KEVIN THOMPSON 582 TOM 212 RYAN ANDERSON
322 DAD JEAN

Women 506 AMANDA BEARUP 215 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS 737 PATTY WAIBEL 246 DENISE JEAN-LABELLE
492 SHERRY JOHNROE 172 LAURA SCHALK 645 ROBIN GWIZDALA 227 AMANDA HERRERA
459 VANESSA CHINGMAN 164 TEMP ZOLINSKI 634 KHRISTY TACEY 225 TAMMY KINDLER
409 KRISTIN LIPINSKI 154 TINA MILITELLO 614 KACI AHRENS 214 ASHLEY CHINGMAN
389 LINDA PETRIMOULX 130 JEN ELLIOTT 614 SASHA DAILEY 211 MICHELE BROWN
361 ANNE THOMPSON 120 LAURA FISH 554 MARIE THOMPSON 203 BETH DARABOS
330 PATTI FRANCESCHINA 114 LINDA BOCK 554 CAITY ANDERSON 194 CHELSEA GARY
240 MARY KLEINBRIEL 92 RACHEL CHICKY

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series
684 SPLIT HAPPENS 1883 SPLIT HAPPENS 826 SPLIT HAPPENS 2309 SPLIT HAPPENS
585 CHINGMAN TRIBE 1702 DOUBLE D'S 786 BALL MOVEMENT 2267 LANE BUSTERS
582 DOUBLE D'S 1649 TONY'S ANGELS 781 CHINGMAN TRIBE 2250 3 BALL & A SPLIT
576 TONY'S ANGELS 1626 CHINGMAN TRIBE 771 WE BE BOWLERS 2234 BALL MOVEMEN
575 BALL MOVEMENT 1605 ALLEY OOPS 768 TONY'S ANGELS 2225 TONY'S ANGELS

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 223 JORDEN GARY 574 JORDEN GARY 231 JEFFERY NEITZEL 609 JEFFERY NEITZEL

201 TONY MILITELLO 523 TONY MILITELLO 227 TIMMY NEITZEL 595 TONY MILITELLO
181 RICH DELANO 503 EARL PETRIMOULX 225 TONY MILITELLO 595 MARTIN BROWN
179 DAN DELANO 483 DAN DELANO 224 MIKE SPRINGBORN 594 TIMMY NEITZEL
179 CAMERON DUBY 479 VIC CHINGMAN 223 CAMERON DUBY 590 VIC CHINGMAN
178 EARL PETRIMOULX 476 RICH DELANO 215 VIC CHINGMAN 588 RYAN ANDERSON
178 VIC CHINGMAN 462 KEN TACEY 211 MARTIN BROWN 584 JAMES GILMORE
174 MIKE SPRINGBORN 461 JAMES GILMORE 211 DAVE GWIZDALA 575 HARRY ELLIOTT
171 JEFFERY NEITZEL 438 JERRY ORDWAY 210 RYAN ANDERSON 575 EARL PETRIMOULX
171 KEN TACEY 429 JEFFERY NEITZEL 210 JAMES GILMORE 562 DAD JEAN
171 DAVE GWIZDALA

Women 201 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS 506 AMANDA BEARUP 235 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS 645 ROBIN GWIZDALA
195 AMANDA BEARUP 492 SHERRY JOHNROE 229 AMANDA BEARUP 634 KHRISTY TACEY
181 SHERRY JOHNROE 490 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS 223 ROBIN GWIZDALA 612 SHERRY JOHNROE
167 ROBIN GWIZDALA 477 ROBIN GWIZDALA 221 SHERRY JOHNROE 608 AMANDA BEARUP
165 AMANDA HERRERA 437 VANESSA CHINGMAN 220 KHRISTY TACEY 592 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS
160 VANESSA CHINGMAN 418 KHRISTY TACEY 218 AMANDA HERRERA 584 VANESSA CHINGMAN
148 KHRISTY TACEY 417 AMANDA HERRERA 209 TAMMY KINDLER 576 KRISTIN LIPINSKI
145 TAMMY KINDLER 396 KRISTIN LIPINSKI 209 VANESSA CHINGMAN 576 AMANDA HERRERA
141 KRISTIN LIPINSKI 350 LAURA SCHALK 204 LAURA FISH 554 MARIE THOMPSON
137 LAURA SCHALK 344 TAMMY KINDLER 203 BETH DARABOS 540 ANNE THOMPSON

540 LINDA BOCK

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 171 - 125=46 JEFFERY NEITZEL 361 - 306=55 MARTIN BROWN
158 - 113=45 TIMMY NEITZEL 429 - 375=54 JEFFERY NEITZEL
174 - 137=37 MIKE SPRINGBORN 387 - 339=48 TIMMY NEITZEL
179 - 144=35 CAMERON DUBY 360 - 312=48 RYAN ANDERSON

Women 201 - 157=44 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS 418 - 327=91 KHRISTY TACEY
148 - 109=39 KHRISTY TACEY 477 - 387=90 ROBIN GWIZDALA
195 - 157=38 AMANDA BEARUP 492 - 450=42 SHERRY JOHNROE
167 - 129=38 ROBIN GWIZDALA 506 - 471=35 AMANDA BEARUP

BLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick DodickBLS-2026/PRO 38.02.06 licensed to Rick Dodick10/29/2025  9:04 am  Page 2 of 8



4 O'CLOCK HIGH SUN. MIXED10/19/2025    Week 4 of 17 Page 3

Individual High Averages
Men 204.92 JORDEN GARY Women 165.67 AMANDA BEARUP

178.11 DAN DELANO 159.00 STEVIE JO WILLIAMS
170.58 TONY MILITELLO 153.92 SHERRY JOHNROE
170.08 EARL PETRIMOULX 140.17 VANESSA CHINGMAN
164.75 RICH DELANO 137.17 ROBIN GWIZDALA
164.33 KEN TACEY 134.92 AMANDA HERRERA

Team Rosters
1 - DOUBLE TROUBLE  Lane 16

High High
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
DENISE M. JEAN-LAB 122 62 1470 12 80 131 117 328 190 435
LINDA BOCK 104 76 312 3 93 105 114 312 114 312
KACI M. AHRENS 111 71 1339 12 122 95 109 326 138 386
DAD JEAN 101 79 1222 12 94 109 119 322 122 322

2 - SPLIT HAPPENS  Lane 13
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
LINDA S. PETRIMOULbk138 49 389 3 a128 a128 a128 384 139 389
STEVIE JO M. WILLIA 159 32 1908 12 201 119 170 490 215 490
EARL W. PETRIMOUL 170 24 2041 12 160 165 178 503 202 526
AMANDA K. BEARUP 165 28 994 6 195 162 149 506 195 506

3 - LANE BUSTERS  Lane 22
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
JAY STEPHENS 119 64 1439 12 97 126 126 349 148 395
vacant 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 0 0
KHRISTY L. TACEY 116 67 1400 12 148 146 124 418 148 418
KEN TACEY 164 28 1972 12 171 130 161 462 212 545
KIM J. STEPHENS bk101 79 0 0 0 0 0

4 - SPLITS-N-GIGGLES  Lane 20
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
ANNE M. THOMPSON 104 76 1250 12 112 80 120 312 128 361
MARIE THOMPSON 80 96 970 12 76 97 90 263 97 263
TAMMY KINDLER 118 65 1065 9 112 145 87 344 162 386
KEVIN J. THOMPSON 127 58 1532 12 94 130 137 361 153 417
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5 - WE BE BOWLERS  Lane 12
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
MARY K. KLEINBRIEL 80 96 480 6 a70 a70 a70 210 101 240
SHERRY L. JOHNRO 153 37 1847 12 145 181 166 492 199 492
BRIAN STAFFORD 132 54 1324 10 92 152 103 347 153 424
VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 0 0
PATTI FRANCESCHI bk127 58 330 3 0 115 330

6 - TONY'S ANGELS  Lane 21
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
TINA M. MILITELLO 121 63 1463 12 119 100 120 339 154 393
KYLE WESTPHAL 139 48 1668 12 140 134 117 391 167 481
KRISTIN LIPINSKI 127 58 1525 12 115 141 140 396 145 409
TONY J. MILITELLO 170 24 2047 12 174 201 148 523 222 572

7 - CASEVILLE CAMPERS  Lane 24
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
HARRY J. ELLIOTT 124 60 1492 12 141 106 142 389 163 412
VACANT 120 64 0 0 v120 v120 v120 360 0 0
JEN ELLIOTT 116 67 1395 12 105 114 121 340 130 387
LAURA FISH 94 84 284 3 120 58 106 284 120 284

8 - DOUBLE D'S  Lane 11
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
CAMERON DUBY 143 45 1721 12 92 146 179 417 179 451
SASHA A. DAILEY 122 62 1464 12 135 117 74 326 142 398
RICH M. DELANO 164 28 1977 12 181 158 137 476 239 544
DAN R. DELANO 178 17 1603 9 174 130 179 483 224 584

9 - 3 BALL & A SPLIT  Lane 25
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
JEFFERY NEITZEL 130 56 1560 12 135 123 171 429 171 429
TIMMY NEITZEL 117 66 1411 12 124 158 105 387 158 387
TEMP ZOLINSKI 132 54 1191 9 a122 a122 a122 366 164 433
ERIC ZOLINSKI 110 72 997 9 a100 a100 a100 300 156 358
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10 - CHINGMAN TRIBE  Lane 23
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
VIC CHINGMAN 154 36 1857 12 156 178 145 479 178 479
ASHLEY M. CHINGMA 103 77 1247 12 117 97 86 300 132 358
VANESSA L. CHINGM 140 48 1682 12 117 160 160 437 163 459
REY CHINGMAN 153 37 1843 12 148 150 112 410 256 581

11 - ALLEY OOPS  Lane 26
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
AMANDA HERRERA 134 52 1619 12 165 149 103 417 171 419
LAURA SCHALK 126 59 1512 12 95 137 118 350 172 437
MIKE SPRINGBORN 137 50 1645 12 99 137 174 410 174 498
JAKE SCHALK 157 34 1886 12 144 135 149 428 176 504

12 - NO F IN STRIKES  Lane 14
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
MICHELE BROWN 93 85 1116 12 70 81 98 249 127 313
MARTIN BROWN 107 74 1285 12 104 124 133 361 133 361
JAMES GILMORE 149 40 1799 12 136 169 156 461 180 492
RUSTY GILMORE 110 72 1327 12 122 97 82 301 135 382

13 - SPARE ME  Lane 15
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
BETH DARABOS 59 112 717 12 90 37 62 189 90 201
TOM 86 91 1040 12 94 70 98 262 102 294
JERRY ORDWAY 149 40 1347 9 151 134 153 438 223 492
RACHEL CHICKY 75 100 683 9 a65 a65 a65 195 92 238

14 - BOWLING 4 BEER  Lane 17
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
CHELSEA GARY 64 108 773 12 35 76 77 188 83 214
RYAN ANDERSON 108 73 1304 12 134 122 104 360 134 360
CAITY ANDERSON 84 92 507 6 0 99 266
JORDEN GARY 204 0 2459 12 212 139 223 574 247 672
BRIAN VANMETER 132 54 795 6 115 117 110 342 161 453
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15 - BALL MOVEMENT  Lane 19
High High

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Game Sers
ROBIN GWIZDALA 137 50 1646 12 149 167 161 477 167 477
PATTY WAIBEL 113 69 1362 12 102 111 107 320 169 485
MARK WAIBEL 140 48 1686 12 124 136 136 396 170 444
DAVE GWIZDALA 146 43 1753 12 132 105 171 408 200 557

16 - BYE TEAM  Lane 18
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This Week's Statistics

Over All Men Women
How many people bowled 52 28 24
Number of games bowled 156 84 72

Actual average of week's scores 127.38 136.54 116.71
How many games above average 73 36 37
How many games below average 78 44 34

Pins above/below average per game -2.17 -4.93 1.04
How many people raised average 20 10 10

        by this amount 2.76 2.43 3.08
How many people went down 30 18 12

        by this amount -3.38 -4.17 -2.19

League average before bowling 130.02 141.93 116.12
League average after bowling 129.13 140.11 116.31

Change in league average -0.89 -1.81 0.19

800s -- -- --
775s -- -- --
750s -- -- --
725s -- -- --
700s -- -- --
675s -- -- --
650s -- -- --
625s -- -- --
600s -- -- --
575s -- -- --
550s 1 1 --
525s -- -- --
500s 3 2 1
475s 6 3 3
450s 2 2 --
425s 4 3 1
400s 6 4 2

below 400 30 13 17

300s -- -- --
275s -- -- --
250s -- -- --
225s -- -- --
200s 4 3 1
175s 7 5 2
150s 26 18 8
125s 40 28 12
100s 46 19 27

below 100 33 11 22
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Team Average vs Avg of Scores

Team average per pair of lanes Average of scores bowled that day

Lanes: 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
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Average of Scores for Each Game

Team average for Game 1
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Team average for Game 3
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